GOVERNTMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

E-Mail - sepwdkhonsa2022@gmail.com - sekhonsa-pwd-arn@nic.in Office of the Superintending Engineer, Khonsa Circle, PWD, A.P, Khonsa, Arunachal Pradesh - 792130.

No. SEK/Cont/Enlistment/General2023-24/

Dated Khonsa, the 3rd Aug'2023.

OFFICE ORDER.

As per provision of Arunachal Pradesh Enlistment of Contractors in Works Departments Rules 2008 amended upto date, the Superintending Engineer, Khonsa Circle, PWD, AP, Khonsa is pleased to enlist the following firm (s) / contractor (s) in Class – V-A (Civil) category of the AP, PWD for a period of five (5) years from the date of issue of this order subject to any further amendments in the Enlistment Rules made from time to time.

SI.	ndments in the Enlistment Registration NO. & Date	Name of Firm/Agency & address	Name of Proprietor/Address	Photograph
No.	2	3	4	5
1	SEK/KSA/2023-24/100 M/S LUCKY ENTERPRISES, KHASA Otd. 31 st July'2023	Sri. Mansam Pansa Vill :- Khasa PO, PS :- Pongchau Dist. :- Longding(A.P)		

Superintending Engineer, Khonsa Circlep M.D. (APP.) Khonsa.

- He will be eligible to tender for building and road works upto the bidding capacity of RS. 50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs) only withir ne jurisdiction of Khonsa PWD Circle, Arunachai Pradesh.
- 2(a) He shall be required to deposit earnest money with each tender as per terms & conditions of the tender/agreement
 (b) Security deposits will be recovered from his bills in accordance with the rules in force from
 - Security deposits will be recovered from his bills in accordance with the rules in force from time to time. He will have to apply to the Income Tax Officer of the area in which he is assessed for grant of Income Tax License Clearance Certificate in the month of May every year. The Income Tax Clearance Certificate in original or a copy thereof duly attested by Gazetted Officer or a notary Public should be submitted to this Office by the end of June every year. If he fail to send copies of Income Tax License Clearance Certificate in this manner and also fail to show any suitable reason for non-supply of the Income Tax Clearance Certificate, his names will be liable to be removed from approved list of contractor (For General Category only).

He shall employ the required technical staff as per terms and conditions of each contract/agreement.

He shall have to abide by the terms and conditions of the NIT contract agreement as he stand or as may be altered from time to time.

He shall not modify the existing partnership or enter into any fresh partnership without prior approval of the enlistment authority. In case, he wish to enter into any partnership he must

Dairy No. 154/202

- intimate in advance full details of the partnership deed. Any departure from his will render the contractors liable to be removed from the approved list of this Department.
- 6. He shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Circle in which his near relative is posted as Divisional Accountant or an Officer between the grades of SE and JE (Both inclusive).
- 7. He shall also intimate to this office the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives of any gazette Officer in AP, PWD. Any breach of the condition by the contractor shall render him liable to be removed from the approved list of contractors in the Department.
- 8. The enlistment notified in this order is valid for a period of five (5) years from the date of issue of order. The contractor will be required to apply for revalidation of their enlistment in the prescribed form along with all the required documents so as to reach the enlistment authority at least six (6) months before the date of expiry of his enlistment.
- 9. He shall be bound by the enlistment rules of the Department as amended from time to time.

Superintending Engineer, Khonsa Circle, PWD, AP, Khonsa.

No. SEK/Cont/Enlistment/General/2023-24/2>93-83 Copy to:- Dated Khonsa, the 3rd Aug'2023.

- 1. The Commissioner, PWD, Govt. of AP, Itanagar for information please.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD, AP, Namsai for information please.
 - 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Changlang/Khonsa/Longding.
 - 4. The Superintending Engineer, Aalo/Basar/Boleng/Tezu/Rupa/Capital Circle/Naharlagun Civil Circle.
 - 5. The Executive Engineer, Jairampur/Changlang/Khonsa/Longding & Kanubari Division.

6. Copy to Contractor Concerned.

Superintending Engineer, Khonsa Circle, PWD, AP, Khonsa Circle, W.D. A.P. Khonsa.

Marked & appear wiels, Pur. It Marked & Appear wiels, Pur. It words as Khowsa wiels, Pur. It will word as Khowsa wiels, Pur. It will be a search of the s